



# **FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE**

# Signature Golf Insurance named an 'Official Partner' of Audubon International.

**TORONTO, Ontario, July 03, 2007** – Signature Golf Insurance, Canada's leading golf club insurance program today announced that it has been named an 'official partner' of Audubon International.

"Signature Golf is very excited to be working with Audubon International to help golf courses reduce their impact on the environment," said James Grant, Managing Partner and Co-founder of Signature Risk Partners Inc. "We are strong supporters of the Audubon Cooperative Sanctuary Program (ACSP) and we are pleased to be able to offer a 10% premium credit to golf course facilities that achieve and maintain ACSP certification." Mr. Grant continued, "This is an incredible opportunity for golf courses to reduce the amount of chemicals they use, increase their natural habitat and save a considerable amount on their annual insurance bill. I believe that this is a true win-win for golf course owners and operators in Canada."

"For fifteen years we've worked with the dedicated owners and staff at 2100-plus golf courses around the world," states Kevin A. Fletcher, Ph.D., Executive Director at Audubon International. "Working with Signature Risk Partners is a new way for us to reward those courses who are leading the industry in best environmental practices through premium insurance rates, while also creating a new market incentive for others to get involved. We see this as yet another way we can, through partnership and innovative services, continue to lead in a greener golf industry."

The Signature Golf insurance program is a custom solution specifically designed for professional golf course facilities that understand the importance of risk management.

In addition to the ACSP premium credit, qualifying golf courses get the highest level of insurance coverage available to the golf industry.

The Signature Golf Insurance Program is available to qualifying golf course facilities in Canada as of June 15, 2007.

#### **About Audubon International and the ACSP**

Audubon International is a not-for-profit, environmental education organization dedicated to educating, assisting, and inspiring millions of people from all walks of life to protect and sustain the land, water, wildlife, and natural resources around them. The ACSP is an education and certification program that helps organizations and businesses protect our environment while enhancing their bottom line. The program offers information and guidance to help participants implement an environmental management plan that improves efficiency, conserves resources, and promotes conservation efforts.

### **About Signature Risk Partners Inc.**

Signature Risk Partners Inc. creates specialized insurance programs for professionally managed groups and individual companies. Each new insurance program begins with a rigorous due diligence process and includes extensive data collection and research. Based in Toronto, Canada, Signature Risk Partners Inc. has developed relationships with global leaders in underwriting, insurance consulting and the brokerage business and works with companies in the United States, Bermuda and London, U.K.

## For further information, contact:

James M. Grant Managing Partner & Co-founder Signature Risk Partners Inc. Tel.: (416) 624-2222

igrant@signaturerisk.com

www.signaturerisk.com

Kevin A. Fletcher, Ph.D. Executive Director Audubon International Tel.: (518) 767-9051

kfletcher@auduboninternational.org

www.auduboninternational.org